

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT AN ALTERNATE SOURCE OF WATER

COPPER MOUNTAIN RANCH – Public Water System #11-328 Alternate Source of drinking water is offered at the water campus

Due to a nitrate exceedance in drinking water served by The City of Casa Grande, as of August 7, 2015, an alternate source of drinking water is being offered to customers of the water system.

One gallon-per day –per person -per household of Reverse Osmosis (RO) water will be available at the main water campus located at the intersection of North Anderson Road and West Trading Post Road. Water will be available 24/7. Customers are responsible for furnishing their own containers.

Providing RO water as an alternate source of drinking water has been approved by the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ), and the RO water will be made available until nitrate treatment has been installed on a permanent basis, and nitrate monitoring levels are below the maximum contaminant level. For more information, please contact Rosa Mendoza at our office at (520) 421-8625, ext. 1211.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by the –Copper Mountain Ranch Water System Public Water System ID#11-328. Date distributed: 07/31/15